A

Appendix A - Submissions

Submission No

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Individual/Organisation
Mr JF Hutcheon
Mr Eric Okely, Elliott District Community Government Council
Mr Michael Johnson
Mrs Marion H Mann
Ms Barbara Twigger
Dr Alex Tahmindjis
Mr Brian Wilkinson, Crookwell Shire Council
Mr Bob Dickie

Mr Kenneth Williams Hall, Radio for all Australians Association Inc
Networking

Mr Alex Turner

Mr Mark Chapman Smith, Radio 4GG Heartland FM
Wm. J Kunert

Mr Greg Blanchard

Ms Margaret Huber, Robina Chamber of Commerce Inc
Mrs Celia Poole

Mr Mick Oliver, Shire of Wandering

Jones

Mrs P Connell

Mr Karl H Gottsche
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

PGC Body

CONFIDENTIAL

B Behl, Griffith City Council

Mrs B Kimpton

Mr C P Gallagher, Gosford City

Mrs G Elder

Mr & Mrs Ken & Valerie Johnson

Ms Sue Cunningham

A & J Holznagel

Dr Ardel Shamsullah, La Trobe University: Bendigo
Ms Meryl Moscrop

Mr Bob Carroll, Australian Events

Mr Angelos Frangopoulos

Mr Michael B Owen, Milingimbi Community Inc
Mr Barry Roennfeldt

Mr Robert R Hansen

Mr Alan Leslie

Mr Neville G Sander

Mr S Wallin

Mr Greg Ryan, Kakadu National Park

Mr Ken Watkins

Mr James T Coakley

Mr Steven Maher

Mr Wayne Belcher, Central Goldfields Shire Council
Mr Brian McKellar, Leeton Shire Council

Mr & Mrs Sandra & James Toone

Mrs J.M Lugg

Mr Bruce Guthrie

Mr Jim Fraser, Shire of Coolgardie
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49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

61.01

62

63

63.01

64

65

66

66.01

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Mr lan Kennedy, Red FM

C Morand

Ms Jenny Alcock, Monaro Community Radio Incorporated

Mr Robert McCrossen, Derwent Valley Council

Mrs Jeanette Barnes

Mr MN Brown, Shire of Laverton

Ms Jan Hudson, Bathurst Business Enterprise Centre
Mr Alex Lanchbery, King Island Council

Mr Peter Moore, District Council of Mount Remarkable
Mr Rex Mooney, Federation of North Eastern Councils
Mr Brendan Atchison

Ms Betty Bell

Mr Tom Baker

Mr Tom Baker

B J Guyatt

Ms Judith Law

Ms Judith Law

Mr Nick Ringrose, North West Radio Network

Mr Glen Daly

Mr Richard Mutton

Mr Richard Mutton

Hon. Bob Katter MP

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr C E Adams, Tumut Shire Council

Mr & Mrs R & E Wilson

Mr J C Raudle

Mr Gavin Douglas

Mr Phil Pearce, Shire of Campaspe

Mr & Mrs Bob and Jean Willmer
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75

76

77

78

79

79.01

79.02

79.03

79.04

79.05

79.06

79.07

80

80.01

80.02

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Ms Judith G Jones, The Barossa Council

Mr Glen Dooley

Mr David Priestley

Mr Peter Andren MP

Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
Mr David Eisenhauer, Riverina Radio Pty Ltd

Mr David Eisenhauer, Riverina Radio Pty Ltd

Mr David Eisenhauer, Riverina Radio Pty Ltd

Mr Staley Bolitho

Mr R. J McCreadie

Mr Jim Booth

J Grevillea

Mr Brad Smart, Radio 4VL

Mr R L Donald, Bogan Shire Council

R Martin

Mr Peter Hay

Mr PG Hodgson, Charles Stuart University

B J Sloman

Mr David Banks, Alexandrina Council

Mr Allan Middleton, Shire of Northam

Mrs D Kelly

Mrs Joan Moreau
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

103.01

104

105

105.01

106

106.01

106.02

106.03

106.04

107

108

108.01

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Mr & Mrs DP & JA Ubrihien

Mr Peter Flahavin, Gippsland Cricket - Region 7
Mrs Anne Kater

Ms Madeline Purcell

R Baxter

Ms Roslyn Joseph, Crookwell Region Communications Focus Group

Mr Denis Starrs

Mr Brian Ledwidge, Cook Shire Council

Mr DL Foster, IRB Australian Association of Independent Regional

Radio Broadcasters

Mr DL Foster, IRB Australian Association of Independent Regional

Radio Broadcasters

Mr John Woods, Burdekin Shire Council

Ms Sue McDonald

Ms Sue McDonald

Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group

Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group

Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group

Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group

Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group

Mr Eoin Johnston

Mr Gary Linnane, Australian Broadcasting Corporation
Mr Gary Linnane, Australian Broadcasting Corporation
Mr Stan Heywood

Mr Rod Burton, Walpole Community Centre

Ms Helen Dickie, National Party of Australia

Mr Robert F Willmer, Central Victorian Gospel Radio Inc.
Mr & Mrs Victor & Shirley Collier

Mr Charles F Panting

Mr P Perram, Bathurst City Council
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116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

124.01

125

126

127

128

129

130

130.01

131

132

133

133.01

133.02

133.03

133.04

134

135

136

137

Mr Bruce Fitzpatrick

E Trickett

Mr Robert T Forster

Mr Andrew Harding, Australian Racing Board
Mrs Harley Smith, Radio Upper Murray
R.G Applebee

Mr & Mrs Bryan M & Barbara D McKenzie
Ms Estelle Watson, FM 98.5 4YOU

Mr Noel Crowe, Radio Sport 927 AM

Mr Noel Crowe, Radio Sport 927 AM
CONFIDENTIAL

B E Hayes

Ms Iris Field

Mr Graeme Taylor, Evans Shire Council
Mr Gerard Martin MP

Mr Michael Thompson, Community Broadcasting Association of
Australia

Mr Michael Thompson, Community Broadcasting Association of
Australia

Mr Darce Cassidy, Friends of the ABC

Mr Bill Titley

Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
Mr Neil Ischenko, Sarina Shire Council

Mr Barry Sylva

Mr Chas Keys, NSW State Emergency Service

Ms C. Hayes & L. Wilson, Warroo Shire
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138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

148.01

149

150

151

152

153

154

154.01

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

Mr Alan Cross

V Leonard

Mr John Daniels

Midwest Development Commission

J.M Gordon

Mr R.John Scarce, Richmond Shire Council

Ms Irene Lupish, Migrant Interagency

Mr Don Welsh, Cardinia Shire Council

Mr & Mrs Daley, Monaro Community Radio Presenters.
Mrs Robyn Eades

Mr Jeff Condron, Port Macquarie Country Labor Branch
Mr Jeff Condron, Port Macquarie Country Labor Branch
Mr Andrew Devenish-Meares, Port Macquarie Country Labor Branch
Mr Graeme Edwin, Port Macquarie Country Labor Branch
Ms Lynn Wells, West Gippsland Community Radio Inc.
Mr William Ray Gamble, AMI Radio Pty Limited

Ms Priscilla Connor

Ms Margaret Mauro, Combined Pensioners and Superannuants
Association of NSW, Bathurst Branch

Ms Margaret Mauro, Combined Pensioners and Superannuants
Association of NSW, Bathurst Branch

Mr John Graham, Air - TV School of Radio and Media

Ms Cherie Race, 2 Triple B - FM, Bellingen Shire's Community Radio
Station

Ms Barbara R. Benson

Mr John McCormack, Australian Racing Radio Association
Mr John G Maclnnes, 3 Way- FM, Warrnambool

Mr Al Kirton, Radio 4KZ

M.T. Howieson, Shire of Meekatharra

Mr & Mrs C.E & F. Seeman
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163 Mrs J. N. Burton

164 Mr Robert G Dean, Warrumbungles Community Broadcasting
Association Inc

164.01 Mr Robert G Dean, Warrumbungles Community Broadcasting
Association Inc

165 Ms Sharon Molly

166 Ms Cheryl McKewen, 8 EAR - Gove FM, East Arnhem Community
Radio Ass Inc.

167 Ms Jennifer A Tod, Yarriambiack Shire Council

168 Mr Gerry Pyne, National Indigenous Radio Services

169 Mr Tom Dunphy, Bundaberg Broadcasters Pty Ltd
169.01 Mr Tom Dunphy, Bundaberg Broadcasters Pty Ltd

170 Mr Graham Archer, 104.1 TOP FM

171 Mr Bill Caralis, Broadcast Operations Group

172 Mr & Mrs R Wilson

173 Ms Margaret Capare, 2SSR - FM

174 Mr Peter Richter, Life FM Gippsland

175 Mr Stephen Everett, Ace Radio Broadcasters Pty Ltd

176 Mr Peter Brooks

177 Hon Hendy Cowan, MLA, Minister for Commerce and Trade

Regional Development; Small Business

178 Mr D Scherr & Mr P Skelton, Office of Information and
Communications of the Department of Commerce and Trade,
Western Australia

179 Mr J W Zillman, Bureau of Meteorology

180 Mr Ron Camplin, Bathurst Broadcasters Pty Ltd

181 Mr Walter H Mott, North East Broadcasters Ltd. (N.E.B)
181.01 Mr Walter H Mott, North East Broadcasters Ltd. (N.E.B)

182 Mr Ken Jacobs, Victorian Cricket Association

183 Mr Aaron Jowitt, Sun FM

183.01 Mr Aaron Jowitt, Sun FM
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183.02

184

185

185.01

186

186.01

187

188

188.01

189

189.01

190

190.01

191

192

192.01

193

194

195

196

196.01

197

198

198.01

198.02

199

Mr Aaron Jowitt, Sun FM

Mr Ken Mclnerney, 5 tcb FM

Mr Peter M Harvie, Austereo Pty Ltd

Mr Peter M Harvie, Austereo Pty Ltd

Mr Rhys Holleran, RG Capital Radio Limited

Mr Rhys Holleran, RG Capital Radio Limited
Mrs Janet Cameron, Grant Broadcasters Pty Ltd

Ms Fay Holthuyzen, Department of Communications Information
Technology and the Arts.

Ms Fay Holthuyzen, Department of Communications Information
Technology and the Arts.

Mr Richard E Butler, ASIASPACE LIMITED
Mr Richard E Butler, ASIASPACE LIMITED

Mr Steve Gordon, Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission
(ASTIC)

Mr Steve Gordon, Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission
(ASTIC)

Ms Deborah Klika, ABC National Advisory Council
Mr Clive Morton, ntl Australia

Mr Clive Morton, ntl Australia

Mr Max Thorburn, HOT FM

Mr Max Thorburn, 1359 FM

Ms Catherine Chandler, South West Development Commission
Mr Peter Adamson, Northern Territory Government
Mr Peter Adamson, Northern Territory Government
Mr Richard Burns, Star Broadcasting Network

Ms Gael Penrose

Ms Gael Penrose

Ms Gael Penrose

Ms Pamela Di Gilio
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200

201

202

203

204

205

205.01

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

Mr & Mrs Graeme and Sue Head
Mr Murray Kidnie, Local Government and Shires Association of NSW

Ms Roslyn Schumann, South Australian Country Women's
Association Inc

Ms Marie Lally, The Country Women's Association of Australia
Ms Rosemary Champion

Mr Colin Purcell, Goldfields Esperance Development Commission
Mr Colin Purcell, Goldfields Esperance Development Commission
Ms Joan Smith

Mr Graham Himmelhoch - Mutton

Mrs Beryl Kimpton

G L P Fleming, Cabonne Council

Mr Don Buckley, Tweed Shire Council

Mr lan Redferm

Mr Greg Armstrong, Young Shire Council

Mrs Esme Robinson

Mr David Keenan, Warrnambool City Council

Mr Richard Micallef, Radio for the Print Handicapped (RPH)

R G McAlpine, Norfolk Island Government

Mr Colin Puckridge

Ms Heather Mutch

Mr Colin Nicholl, Western Australian Farmers Federation

Ms Patricia Keill, Country Women's Association of N.S.W.

Ms Sherry Stumm

D P Mulcahy, Burdekin Development Council Inc

Ms Elsie McGovern

Ms Kate Sutcliffe, Gulf Savannah Development

Mr Mal Peters, NSW Farmers Association

Mr Adrienne McClenaghan
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227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

240.01

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

247.01

248

249

250

251

Mr Len Roser

Hon Peter Reith MP, Minister for Employment, Workplace Relations
and Small Business Leader of the House of Representatives

Mr Phillip Lyon, Tamworth City Council

Miss Julie Butler

Mr Stefan Slucki

Ms Karin Moses

Mr David Singe, Wheatbelt Region Development Commission
Mr Peter Bradbrook, Shire of Boddington

Mr Grant Brindal, South Australian Association for Media Education
Inc.

Mr Max Keogh

Mr Donald Richardson

Ms B Brougham

Mr Paul Pisasale, Ipswich City Council

Ms Donna Martin, Country Fire Authority

Ms Donna Martin, Country Fire Authority

Mr Tony Brown, Shire of Wyndham-East Kimberley
Mr Frank G Warren

Mr Paul Covington, Radio 2GF

Mr Noel Briggs, Mareeba Shire

Mr John C Shore, Barwon Regional Committee of the Victorian
Country Cricket League

Ms Cherie Graham, Moorabool Shire Council

Mr A.J. Dunstone

Mr A.J. Dunstone

Ms Helen Turner

Ms Elaine Kennedy, Country Women's Association of N.S.W.
Mrs M Spear

Thora M. Lightfoot
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252 Mr George Nethery, 2YOU-FM 88.9

253 Mrs Daphne Caine

254 Mr P Greenaway

255 Mr Pat Coleman

256 Ms Liz Allen, AgForce North

257 Mr Allan Ezzy, Floodplain Management Authority of NSW

258 Mr Greg Hoffman, Local Government Association of Queensland Inc.
259 Mr & Mrs Timothy and Annette Wilson

260 Mr Geoff Smith

261 Lea Budge, 101FM Radio Logan Inc.

262 Mr R J Mcindoe

263 Mr Maurice Poulton

264 Mr Graeme Maxwell, City of Victor Harbor

265 Mr Graeme Gibson

266 Ms Penelope Toltz, Friends of the ABC NSW Inc

267 Ms Bronwyn Falconer, Isolated Children's Parents' Association

Western Australia State Council

268 Mr Andrew Craig, Queensland Chamber of Commerce and Industry
269 Ms Amanda Shrock, Settlement Services Coalition of NSW
270 Mr Bruce Billson MP
271 Ms Priscilla Connor
272 Mr Roy Lopresti, Macarthur South West Broadcasting Pty Ltd
273 Mr Warwick Higginbotham

273.01 Mr Warwick Higginbotham
274 Mr Peter Webster, Shire of Mount Magnet
275 Mr Steven Spink
276 Mr Roger Wood, Community Radio Coraki Association Inc
277 Mr Jim Brown

278 Mr Peter Read
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279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

Mr Wally MacMillan

Mr lan Howat

Travellers Information Radio

Mr Kim Rowlands

Ms Joan Roberts, Gascoyne Development Commission
Mr Dennis Clements

Mr Max Francis, Combined Pensioners and Superannuants
Association of NSW, Bellingan Branch

Mr Geoff Duncan, ABC Western Australia

Mrs Margo Bates

Mrs Dianne Forsyth, Midwest Development Commission
Mr Reg Ferguson, Western Broadcasters Pty Ltd

Mr John Bain



