## A

## **Appendix A – Submissions**

## Submission No

Individual/Organisation

1	Mr JF Hutcheon
2	Mr Eric Okely, Elliott District Community Government Council
3	Mr Michael Johnson
4	Mrs Marion H Mann
5	Ms Barbara Twigger
6	Dr Alex Tahmindjis
7	Mr Brian Wilkinson, Crookwell Shire Council
8	Mr Bob Dickie
9	Mr Kenneth Williams Hall, Radio for all Australians Association Inc Networking
10	Mr Alex Turner
11	Mr Mark Chapman Smith, Radio 4GG Heartland FM
12	Wm. J Kunert
13	Mr Greg Blanchard
14	Ms Margaret Huber, Robina Chamber of Commerce Inc
15	Mrs Celia Poole
16	Mr Mick Oliver, Shire of Wandering
17	Jones
18	Mrs P Connell

19 Mr Karl H Gottsche

20	PGC Body
21	CONFIDENTIAL
22	B Behl, Griffith City Council
23	Mrs B Kimpton
24	Mr C P Gallagher, Gosford City
25	Mrs G Elder
26	Mr & Mrs Ken & Valerie Johnson
27	Ms Sue Cunningham
28	A & J Holznagel
29	Dr Ardel Shamsullah, La Trobe University: Bendigo
30	Ms Meryl Moscrop
31	Mr Bob Carroll, Australian Events
32	Mr Angelos Frangopoulos
33	Mr Michael B Owen, Milingimbi Community Inc
34	Mr Barry Roennfeldt
35	Mr Robert R Hansen
36	Mr Alan Leslie
37	Mr Neville G Sander
38	Mr S Wallin
39	Mr Greg Ryan, Kakadu National Park
40	Mr Ken Watkins
41	Mr James T Coakley
42	Mr Steven Maher
43	Mr Wayne Belcher, Central Goldfields Shire Council
44	Mr Brian McKellar, Leeton Shire Council
45	Mr & Mrs Sandra & James Toone
46	Mrs J.M Lugg
47	Mr Bruce Guthrie
48	Mr Jim Fraser, Shire of Coolgardie

49	Mr Ian Kennedy, Red FM
50	C Morand
51	Ms Jenny Alcock, Monaro Community Radio Incorporated
52	Mr Robert McCrossen, Derwent Valley Council
53	Mrs Jeanette Barnes
54	Mr MN Brown, Shire of Laverton
55	Ms Jan Hudson, Bathurst Business Enterprise Centre
56	Mr Alex Lanchbery, King Island Council
57	Mr Peter Moore, District Council of Mount Remarkable
58	Mr Rex Mooney, Federation of North Eastern Councils
59	Mr Brendan Atchison
60	Ms Betty Bell
61	Mr Tom Baker
61.01	Mr Tom Baker
62	B J Guyatt
63	Ms Judith Law
63.01	Ms Judith Law
64	Mr Nick Ringrose, North West Radio Network
65	Mr Glen Daly
66	Mr Richard Mutton
66.01	Mr Richard Mutton
67	Hon. Bob Katter MP
68	CONFIDENTIAL
69	Mr C E Adams, Tumut Shire Council
70	Mr & Mrs R & E Wilson
71	Mr J C Raudle
72	Mr Gavin Douglas
73	Mr Phil Pearce, Shire of Campaspe
74	Mr & Mrs Bob and Jean Willmer

75	Ms Judith G Jones, The Barossa Council
76	Mr Glen Dooley
77	Mr David Priestley
78	Mr Peter Andren MP
79	Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
79.01	Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
79.02	Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
79.03	Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
79.04	Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
79.05	Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
79.06	Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
79.07	Professor David Flint, Australian Broadcasting Authority
80	Mr David Eisenhauer, Riverina Radio Pty Ltd
80.01	Mr David Eisenhauer, Riverina Radio Pty Ltd
80.02	Mr David Eisenhauer, Riverina Radio Pty Ltd
81	Mr Staley Bolitho
82	Mr R. J McCreadie
83	Mr Jim Booth
84	J Grevillea
85	Mr Brad Smart, Radio 4VL
86	Mr R L Donald, Bogan Shire Council
87	R Martin
88	Mr Peter Hay
89	Mr PG Hodgson, Charles Stuart University
90	B J Sloman
91	Mr David Banks, Alexandrina Council
92	Mr Allan Middleton, Shire of Northam
93	Mrs D Kelly
94	Mrs Joan Moreau

95	Mr & Mrs DP & JA Ubrihien
96	Mr Peter Flahavin, Gippsland Cricket - Region 7
97	Mrs Anne Kater
98	Ms Madeline Purcell
99	R Baxter
100	Ms Roslyn Joseph, Crookwell Region Communications Focus Group
101	Mr Denis Starrs
102	Mr Brian Ledwidge, Cook Shire Council
103	Mr DL Foster, IRB Australian Association of Independent Regional Radio Broadcasters
103.01	Mr DL Foster, IRB Australian Association of Independent Regional Radio Broadcasters
104	Mr John Woods, Burdekin Shire Council
105	Ms Sue McDonald
105.01	Ms Sue McDonald
106	Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group
106.01	Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group
106.02	Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group
106.03	Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group
106.04	Mr Peter Ickeringill, DMG Group
107	Mr Eoin Johnston
108	Mr Gary Linnane, Australian Broadcasting Corporation
108.01	Mr Gary Linnane, Australian Broadcasting Corporation
109	Mr Stan Heywood
110	Mr Rod Burton, Walpole Community Centre
111	Ms Helen Dickie, National Party of Australia
112	Mr Robert F Willmer, Central Victorian Gospel Radio Inc.
113	Mr & Mrs Victor & Shirley Collier
114	Mr Charles F Panting
115	Mr P Perram, Bathurst City Council

116	Mr Bruce Fitzpatrick
117	E Trickett
118	Mr Robert T Forster
119	Mr Andrew Harding, Australian Racing Board
120	Mrs Harley Smith, Radio Upper Murray
121	R.G Applebee
122	Mr & Mrs Bryan M & Barbara D McKenzie
123	Ms Estelle Watson, FM 98.5 4YOU
124	Mr Noel Crowe, Radio Sport 927 AM
124.01	Mr Noel Crowe, Radio Sport 927 AM
125	CONFIDENTIAL
126	B E Hayes
127	Ms Iris Field
128	Mr Graeme Taylor, Evans Shire Council
129	Mr Gerard Martin MP
130	Mr Michael Thompson, Community Broadcasting Association of Australia
130.01	Mr Michael Thompson, Community Broadcasting Association of Australia
131	Mr Darce Cassidy, Friends of the ABC
132	Mr Bill Titley
133	Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
133.01	Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
133.02	Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
133.03	Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
133.04	Mr David Bacon, Federation of Australian Radio Broadcasters Limited
134	Mr Neil Ischenko, Sarina Shire Council
135	Mr Barry Sylva
136	Mr Chas Keys, NSW State Emergency Service
137	Ms C. Hayes & L. Wilson, Warroo Shire

138	Mr Alan Cross
139	V Leonard
140	Mr John Daniels
141	Midwest Development Commission
142	J.M Gordon
143	Mr R.John Scarce, Richmond Shire Council
144	Ms Irene Lupish, Migrant Interagency
145	Mr Don Welsh, Cardinia Shire Council
146	Mr & Mrs Daley, Monaro Community Radio Presenters.
147	Mrs Robyn Eades
148	Mr Jeff Condron, Port Macquarie Country Labor Branch
148.01	Mr Jeff Condron, Port Macquarie Country Labor Branch
149	Mr Andrew Devenish-Meares, Port Macquarie Country Labor Branch
150	Mr Graeme Edwin, Port Macquarie Country Labor Branch
151	Ms Lynn Wells, West Gippsland Community Radio Inc.
152	Mr William Ray Gamble, AMI Radio Pty Limited
153	Ms Priscilla Connor
154	Ms Margaret Mauro, Combined Pensioners and Superannuants Association of NSW, Bathurst Branch
154.01	Ms Margaret Mauro, Combined Pensioners and Superannuants Association of NSW, Bathurst Branch
155	Mr John Graham, Air - TV School of Radio and Media
156	Ms Cherie Race, 2 Triple B - FM, Bellingen Shire's Community Radio Station
157	Ms Barbara R. Benson
158	Mr John McCormack, Australian Racing Radio Association
159	Mr John G MacInnes, 3 Way- FM, Warrnambool
160	Mr Al Kirton, Radio 4KZ
161	M.T. Howieson, Shire of Meekatharra
162	Mr & Mrs C.E & F. Seeman

163	Mrs J. N. Burton
164	Mr Robert G Dean, Warrumbungles Community Broadcasting Association Inc
164.01	Mr Robert G Dean, Warrumbungles Community Broadcasting Association Inc
165	Ms Sharon Molly
166	Ms Cheryl McKewen, 8 EAR - Gove FM, East Arnhem Community Radio Ass Inc.
167	Ms Jennifer A Tod, Yarriambiack Shire Council
168	Mr Gerry Pyne, National Indigenous Radio Services
169	Mr Tom Dunphy, Bundaberg Broadcasters Pty Ltd
169.01	Mr Tom Dunphy, Bundaberg Broadcasters Pty Ltd
170	Mr Graham Archer, 104.1 TOP FM
171	Mr Bill Caralis, Broadcast Operations Group
172	Mr & Mrs R Wilson
173	Ms Margaret Capare, 2SSR - FM
174	Mr Peter Richter, Life FM Gippsland
175	Mr Stephen Everett, Ace Radio Broadcasters Pty Ltd
176	Mr Peter Brooks
177	Hon Hendy Cowan, MLA, Minister for Commerce and Trade Regional Development; Small Business
178	Mr D Scherr & Mr P Skelton, Office of Information and Communications of the Department of Commerce and Trade, Western Australia
179	Mr J W Zillman, Bureau of Meteorology
180	Mr Ron Camplin, Bathurst Broadcasters Pty Ltd
181	Mr Walter H Mott, North East Broadcasters Ltd. (N.E.B)
181.01	Mr Walter H Mott, North East Broadcasters Ltd. (N.E.B)
182	Mr Ken Jacobs, Victorian Cricket Association
183	Mr Aaron Jowitt, Sun FM
183.01	Mr Aaron Jowitt, Sun FM

183.02	Mr Aaron Jowitt, Sun FM
184	Mr Ken McInerney, 5 tcb FM
185	Mr Peter M Harvie, Austereo Pty Ltd
185.01	Mr Peter M Harvie, Austereo Pty Ltd
186	Mr Rhys Holleran, RG Capital Radio Limited
186.01	Mr Rhys Holleran, RG Capital Radio Limited
187	Mrs Janet Cameron, Grant Broadcasters Pty Ltd
188	Ms Fay Holthuyzen, Department of Communications Information Technology and the Arts.
188.01	Ms Fay Holthuyzen, Department of Communications Information Technology and the Arts.
189	Mr Richard E Butler, ASIASPACE LIMITED
189.01	Mr Richard E Butler, ASIASPACE LIMITED
190	Mr Steve Gordon, Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission (ASTIC)
190.01	Mr Steve Gordon, Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission (ASTIC)
191	Ms Deborah Klika, ABC National Advisory Council
192	Mr Clive Morton, ntl Australia
192.01	Mr Clive Morton, ntl Australia
193	Mr Max Thorburn, HOT FM
194	Mr Max Thorburn, 1359 FM
195	Ms Catherine Chandler, South West Development Commission
196	Mr Peter Adamson, Northern Territory Government
196.01	Mr Peter Adamson, Northern Territory Government
197	Mr Richard Burns, Star Broadcasting Network
198	Ms Gael Penrose
198.01	Ms Gael Penrose
198.02	Ms Gael Penrose
199	Ms Pamela Di Gilio

200	Mr & Mrs Graeme and Sue Head
201	Mr Murray Kidnie, Local Government and Shires Association of NSW
202	Ms Roslyn Schumann, South Australian Country Women's Association Inc
203	Ms Marie Lally, The Country Women's Association of Australia
204	Ms Rosemary Champion
205	Mr Colin Purcell, Goldfields Esperance Development Commission
205.01	Mr Colin Purcell, Goldfields Esperance Development Commission
206	Ms Joan Smith
207	Mr Graham Himmelhoch - Mutton
208	Mrs Beryl Kimpton
209	G L P Fleming, Cabonne Council
210	Mr Don Buckley, Tweed Shire Council
211	Mr Ian Redferm
212	Mr Greg Armstrong, Young Shire Council
213	Mrs Esme Robinson
214	Mr David Keenan, Warrnambool City Council
215	Mr Richard Micallef, Radio for the Print Handicapped (RPH)
216	R G McAlpine, Norfolk Island Government
217	Mr Colin Puckridge
218	Ms Heather Mutch
219	Mr Colin Nicholl, Western Australian Farmers Federation
220	Ms Patricia Keill, Country Women's Association of N.S.W.
221	Ms Sherry Stumm
222	D P Mulcahy, Burdekin Development Council Inc
223	Ms Elsie McGovern
224	Ms Kate Sutcliffe, Gulf Savannah Development
225	Mr Mal Peters, NSW Farmers Association
226	Mr Adrienne McClenaghan

227	Mr Len Roser
228	Hon Peter Reith MP, Minister for Employment, Workplace Relations and Small Business Leader of the House of Representatives
229	Mr Phillip Lyon, Tamworth City Council
230	Miss Julie Butler
231	Mr Stefan Slucki
232	Ms Karin Moses
233	Mr David Singe, Wheatbelt Region Development Commission
234	Mr Peter Bradbrook, Shire of Boddington
235	Mr Grant Brindal, South Australian Association for Media Education Inc.
236	Mr Max Keogh
237	Mr Donald Richardson
238	Ms B Brougham
239	Mr Paul Pisasale, Ipswich City Council
240	Ms Donna Martin, Country Fire Authority
240.01	Ms Donna Martin, Country Fire Authority
241	Mr Tony Brown, Shire of Wyndham-East Kimberley
242	Mr Frank G Warren
243	Mr Paul Covington, Radio 2GF
244	Mr Noel Briggs, Mareeba Shire
245	Mr John C Shore, Barwon Regional Committee of the Victorian Country Cricket League
246	Ms Cherie Graham, Moorabool Shire Council
247	Mr A.J. Dunstone
247.01	Mr A.J. Dunstone
248	Ms Helen Turner
249	Ms Elaine Kennedy, Country Women's Association of N.S.W.
250	Mrs M Spear
251	Thora M. Lightfoot

	252	Mr George Nethery, 2YOU-FM 88.9
	253	Mrs Daphne Caine
	254	Mr P Greenaway
	255	Mr Pat Coleman
	256	Ms Liz Allen, AgForce North
	257	Mr Allan Ezzy, Floodplain Management Authority of NSW
	258	Mr Greg Hoffman, Local Government Association of Queensland Inc.
	259	Mr & Mrs Timothy and Annette Wilson
	260	Mr Geoff Smith
	261	Lea Budge, 101FM Radio Logan Inc.
	262	Mr R J McIndoe
	263	Mr Maurice Poulton
	264	Mr Graeme Maxwell, City of Victor Harbor
	265	Mr Graeme Gibson
	266	Ms Penelope Toltz, Friends of the ABC NSW Inc
	267	Ms Bronwyn Falconer, Isolated Children's Parents' Association Western Australia State Council
	268	Mr Andrew Craig, Queensland Chamber of Commerce and Industry
	269	Ms Amanda Shrock, Settlement Services Coalition of NSW
	270	Mr Bruce Billson MP
	271	Ms Priscilla Connor
	272	Mr Roy Lopresti, Macarthur South West Broadcasting Pty Ltd
	273	Mr Warwick Higginbotham
2	273.01	Mr Warwick Higginbotham
	274	Mr Peter Webster, Shire of Mount Magnet
	275	Mr Steven Spink
	276	Mr Roger Wood, Community Radio Coraki Association Inc
	277	Mr Jim Brown
	278	Mr Peter Read

279	Mr Wally MacMillan
280	Mr Ian Howat
281	Travellers Information Radio
282	Mr Kim Rowlands
283	Ms Joan Roberts, Gascoyne Development Commission
284	Mr Dennis Clements
285	Mr Max Francis, Combined Pensioners and Superannuants Association of NSW, Bellingan Branch
286	Mr Geoff Duncan, ABC Western Australia
287	Mrs Margo Bates
288	Mrs Dianne Forsyth, Midwest Development Commission
289	Mr Reg Ferguson, Western Broadcasters Pty Ltd
290	Mr John Bain